
Zurn Specification Drainage 
Hydrant Repair Kits 

Page 1 

 

 

 
 
 

Hydrant Model Repair Kit Bag # 

 
Z1300/1310 66955-201-9  HYD-RK-Z1300-10 

 

 
Z1300/1310 w/ Rod 66955-306-9  669553069 

 

 
Z1305/1315/1325 (2) 66955-203-9  HYD-RK-Z1305-15-25 

 

 
Z1305/1315/1325 (2) w/ Rod 66955-310-9  669553069 

 

 
Z1320/1321 Ceramic Disc 66955-195-9  HYD-RK-1320/21-CDISC 

Z1320/1321 Plunger Type 66955-206-9  HYD-RK-1320-C/21-C 

Z1320/1321 Plunger Type w/ Rod 66955-307-9  669553079 

Z1330/1333 Ceramic Disc 66955-195-9  HYD-RK-1320/21-CDISC 
 

 
Z1330/1333 New Style Plunger Type 66955-207-9  HYD-RK-Z1330-33 

 

 
Z1330/1333 Old Style Plunger Type 66955-202-9  HYD-RK-Z1320-OS 

 

 
Z1335/1375 66955-205-9  HYD-RK-Z1335-75 

 

 
Z1350 66955-208-9  HYD-RK-Z1350 

 

 
Z1360/1370/1385 66955-204-9  HYD-RK-Z1360-70-85 

 

 
Z1365/1390 66955-200-9  HYD-RK-Z1365-90 

 

 
Z1395 66955-209-9  HYD-RK-Z1395 

 

 
Ceramic Disc Cartridge Tool 

 

 
Up to 12" (P1321-12-CT) 62078-001-4 $27.00 

 

 
Up to 24" (P1321-24-CT ) 62078-002-4 $30.00 

 

 
Up to 36" (P1321-36-CT) 62078-003-4 $33.00 



Zurn Specification Drainage 
Hydrant Repair Kits 

Page 2 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

66955-195-9 

 
(Z1320/1321 Ceramic Disc) 

 

 

237502048 #21 O-ring (P1310#21) 

 
237502328 #25 O-ring (P1310-25) 

 
507850018 #23 Equa-Bal-Seal (P1310-#23) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 
602270022 Operating Cplg. (P1320-#9) 

 
602280012 Retaining Washer (P1321-#6) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

66955-200-9 

 
(Z1365/1390) 

 

 

237500378 #6 O-ring (P1390-#6) 

 
237500408 #15 O-ring (2) (P1390-#15) 

 
255060013 #5 Operating Screw (P1390-#5) 

 
255070013 #7 Operating Cplg (P1390-#7) 

 
255100013 #17 Removable Seat (P1390-#17) 

 
255200018 #10 Seat Washer (P1390-#10) 

 
148530423 #11 Screw (P1390-#11) 

 
116000014 #16 Key 



Zurn Specification Drainage 
Hydrant Repair Kits 

Page 3 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

66955-201-9 

 
(Z1300/1310) 

 

 

237502048 #21 O-ring (P1310-#21) 

 
251470013 #7 Operating Cplg (P1310-#7) 

 
252620013 #16 Removable Seat (P1310-#16) 

 
148530423 #12 Seat Screw (P1390-#11) 

 
507850018 #23 Equa- Bal- Seal (P1310-#23) 

 
230750018 #11 Seat Washer (P1310-#11) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 
250499992 #5 Oper Screw Assy 

 
 
 
 

66955-202-9 

 
(Z1330/1333 Old Style Plunger) 

 

 

237502048 #14 O-ring (P1310-#21) 

 
252620013 #16 Removable Seat (P1310-#16) 

 
148530423 #8 Seat Screw (P1390-#11) 

 
507850018 #16 Equa-Bal-Seal (P1310-#23) 

 
615390003 Gasket Guide Assy 

 
230750018 #7 Seat Washer (P1310-#11) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 
250499992 #5 Oper Screw Assy 



Zurn Specification Drainage 
Hydrant Repair Kits 

Page 4 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

66955-203-9 

 
(Z1305/1315/1325 (2)) 

 

 

237500288 #6 O-ring (P1310-#6) 

 
251470013 #7 Operating Cplg (P1310-#7) 

 
252620013 #16 Removable Seat (P1310-#16) 

 
148530423 #12 Seat Screw (P1390-#11) 

 
230750018 #11 Seat Washer (P1310-#11) 

 
250490012 #5 Operating Screwp1305-#15) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

66955-204-9 

 
(Z1360/1370/1385) 

 

 

237500288 #6 O-ring (P1310-#6) 

 
237500368 #17 O-ring (P1385-#13) 

 
250490013 #5 Operating Screw (P1305-#5-PB) 

 
251470013 #7 Operating Cplg (P1310-#7) 

 
252620013 #16 Removable Seat (P1310-#16) 

 
148530423 #12 Seat Screw (P1390-#11) 

 
230750018 #11 Seat Washer(P1310-#11) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 



Page 5 

Zurn Specification Drainage 
Hydrant Repair Kits 

66955-205-9 

(Z1335/1375) 

#4 O-ring (P1310-#6) 237500288 

 

 

 
250490013 #3 Operating Screw (P1305-#5-PB) 

 
252620013 #16 Removable Seat(P1310-#16) 

 
148530423 #8 Seat Screw(P1390-#11) 

 
615390003 Gasket Guide Assy 

 
230750018 #7 Seat Washer (P1310-#11) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

66955-206-9 

 
(Z1320/1321 Plunger Type) 

 

 

237502048 #21 O-ring ((P1310-#21) 

 
251470013 Operating Coupling (P1310-#7) 

 
507850018 #23 Equa-Bal-Seal (P1310-#23) 

 
566510018 #35 Neoprene Plunger (P1321-C-#11) 

 
148530453 #37 Brass Screw (RHMS -10-24X5/8-BR) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 
250499992 #5 Oper Screw Assy 



Page 6 

Zurn Specification Drainage 
Hydrant Repair Kits 

66955-207-9 

(Z1330/1333 New Style Plunger Type) 

#21 O-ring (P1310-#21) 237502048 

 

 

 
507850018 #23 Equa-Bal-Seal (P1310-#23) 

 
566510018 #35 Neoprene Plunger (P1321-C-#11) 

 
148530453 #37 Brass Screw (RHMS -10-24X5/8-BR) 

 
615390013 Gasket Guide Assy 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 
250499992 #5 Oper Screw Assy 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

66955-208-9 

 
(Z1350) 

 

 

565120013 Operating Plunger 

 
148530163 6-32 Brass Screw (2) 

 
565120023 Stop Plunger 

 
237503138 O-ring ARP #207 (2) (P1350-#4) 

 
565130018 Washer (2) (P1350-#5) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 



Page 7 

Zurn Specification Drainage 
Hydrant Repair Kits 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

66955-209-9 

 
(Z1395) 

 

 

562520018 Plunger Assembly (562520018) 

 
562020013 Packing Nut (565050013) 

 
260500094 1/4-20 x1-3/4 Bolt 

 
148570184 3/8 x 1/2 Set Screw (148570184) 

 
562270019 Packing (562270019) 

 
562160014 Pivot Link (562160014) 

 
564670014 Pushnut( 564670014) 

 
 
 
 

66955-306-9 

 
(Z1300/1310) 

 

 

237502048 #21 O-ring (P1310-#21) 

 
251470013 #7 Operating Cplg (P1310-#7) 

 
252620013 #16 Removable Seat (P1310-#16) 

 
148530423 #12 Seat Screw (P1390-#11) 

 
507850018 #23 Equa- Bal- Seal (P-1310-#23) 

 
230750018 #11 Seat Washer (P-1310-#11) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 
250499992 #5 Oper Screw Assy 

 

 

250500013  
#10 Washer Guide (P1310-#10) 



Page 8 

Zurn Specification Drainage 
Hydrant Repair Kits 

 

 

148500043 
 

 
608740013 

 

 
H4 

 
3/8-16 Hex Jam Nut 
 

 
12" Lg. Replacement Rod 
 

 
Instruction Sheet 

66955-307-9 

 
(Z1320/1321 Plunger Type) 

 

 

237502048 #21 O-ring (P1310-#21) 

 
251470013 Operating Coupling (P1310-#7) 

 
507850018 #23 Equa-Bal-Seal (P1310-#23) 

 
566510018 #35 Neoprene Plunger (P-1321-C-#11) 

 
148530453 #37 Brass Screw (RHMS -10-24X5/8-BR) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 
250499992 #5 Oper Screw Assy 

 

 

250500023 
 

 
148500043 

 

 
608740013 

 
#38 Brz. Gskt. Guide 
 

 
3/8-16 Hex Jam Nut 
 

 

12" Lg. Replacement Rod 

H4 Instruction Sheet 
 
 
 
 

66955-310-9 

 
(Z1305/1315/1325 (2)) 

 

 

237500288 #6 O-ring (P1310-#6) 

 
251470013 #7 Operating Cplg(P1310-#7) 

 
252620013 #16 Removable Seat (P1310-#16) 

 
148530423 #12 Seat Screw (P1390-#11) 

 
230750018 #11 Seat Washer (P1310-#11) 

http://content.zurn.com/web_documents/pdfs/Instructions/H4.pdf
http://content.zurn.com/web_documents/pdfs/Instructions/H4.pdf


Page 9 

Zurn Specification Drainage 
Hydrant Repair Kits 

 

 

250490012 #5 Operating Screw (P1305-#5) 

 
595460010 Hydrant Key 

 

 

250500013 
 

 
148500043 

 

 
608740013 

 

 
H4 

 
#10 Bass Washer Guide (P1310-#10) 
 

 
3/8-16 Hex Jam Nut 
 

 
12" Lg. Replacement Rod 
 

 
Instruction Sheet 

http://content.zurn.com/web_documents/pdfs/Instructions/H4.pdf

